Employer Shared Responsibility Form 1095-C Notice to Employees

IMPORTANT HEALTH COVERAGE TAX DOCUMENTS

The 2024 Form 1095-Cs for KRC Inc and Subsidiaries are prepared and available upon request. Covered individuals and full-time employees may request a copy of their individual Form 1095-C. To request a copy, or for further information about your Form 1095-C, please reach out to:

KRC Inc Companies including KRC Inc, Commerce Distribution, Staley General, RTI Transport, Keller Transfer and Capital Repair and Maintenance

Contact: Human Resources

5635 Clay Ave SW

Grand Rapids, MI 49548

(616) 531-1850